THE GREENHOUSES FOR THE BROOK-
LYN BOTANIC GARDEN. SITUATED ON 
WASHINGTON AVE., OPPOSITE CROWN 
AND M'ONTG0'ERY STS., BOROUGH OF 
BROOKLYN, CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The amount of security required is Four 
Thousand Dollars ($4,000). 

The time allowed to complete the work will 
be one hundred and twenty-five (125) consecu-
tive calendar days. 

Certified check or cash in the sum of Two 
Hundred Dollars ($200) must accompany bid. 

NO. 2. FOR ALL LABOR AND M'ATE-
RIALS TO BE FURNISHED FOR THE 
ERECTION AND COMPLETION OF THE 
PLUMBING. DRAINAGE AND WATER SUP-
PLY SYSTEMS REQUIRED FOR THE

[...]

and Grand 

St. 
1 junction chamber at Grand st., near Willow 

ave. 
60 linear feet 24" corrugated culvert pipe. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be two hundred and fifty (250) work-
ing days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Thirty-one Thousand ($31,000) Dollars. 

NO. 6. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 
SEWER AND APPURTENANCES IN Mc-
PTTERSON (SLOCUM) ST. FROM COR-
NELIA ST. TO CATALPA AVE., SECOND 
W \RD OF THE BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 

The engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

643 linear feet 12-inch vitrified pipe sewer.

[...]

and sheet piling. 

50 cubic yards concrete, Class "A," not shown 
on plan. 

4,000 pounds reinforcing steel, not shown on 
plan. 

The time allowed for completing the above 
work will be two hundred (200) working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twenty-two Thousand ($22,000) Dollars. 

NO. 12: FOR CONSTRUCTLNG A SEWER 
4ND APPURTENANCES IN RIDGEWOOD 
a\'F FRfM T-TER 5LD AVE. TO THE ROCK-
AWAY BEACH BRANCH OF THE LONG 
ISLAND R.ATLROAD: HERALD AVE. FROM 
RTDGF.WOOD AVE. TO MAPLE ' ST.. 
FnTTRTH WARD OF THE BOROUGH OF 
QUEENS',

[...]

the plans or drawings may be seen at the office 
of the President of the Borough of Queens. 
Dated Nov. 16. 1916. 

nl8.dl MAURICE E. CONNOLLY, President. 
ITSee General Instructions to Bidders on 

last page, last column, of the "City Record." 

FIRE DEPARTMENT. 

be one hundred and twenty-five (125) consecu-
tive calendar days. 

Certified check or cash in the sum of Twelve 
Dollars and Fifty Cents ($12.50) must accom-
pany bid. 

NO. 3. FOR ALL LABOR AND IATE-
RIALS REQUIRED FOR THE STEAM HEAT-
ING APPARATUS FOR THE COMPLETION 
OF THE FOURTH PART OF THE GREEN-

[...]

said premises being 
known and designated on the present Tax Maps 
of The City of New York, Borough of Brooklyn, 
as Lots 97, 120 and 121, Block 1179, Section 4. 

The minimum or upset price at which said 
property shall be sold is hereby fixed at the 
sum of eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000), 
The sale to be made upon the following 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
Seventy per cent. of the purchase price may 

at the option of the purchaser remain on bond 
and mortgage for five years at five per cent., 
the purchaser to pay the mortgage tax and record-